



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17658/2024**

PRERNA PAHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Mahendra, Adv.**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Adv, for
Mr. Sameer Vashist, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD/R-1, 2 & 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

CM APPL. 75147/2024 – Ex. (Filing typed copies of Annx.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17658/2024 & CM APPL. 75148/2024 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to file a fresh Status Report dealing therein with the communication dated 26.02.2024.
2. Time as sought for is granted.
3. Let the matter be re-notified on 24.04.2025.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
FEBRUARY 14, 2025/akc