



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17658/2024, CM APPLs. 75148/2024, 23891/2025**
PRERNA PAHWAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht (Standing Counsel)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 13.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 24, 2025/uk