



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 17658/2024 and CM APPL. 75148/2024, CM APPL.
23891/2025
PRERNA PAHWA

.....Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the hearing stands
deferred to 15.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks